(4-683.)

Mineral Survey No. 1947

Lot No.

Gila Land District.

FIELD NOTES

OF THE SURVEY OF THE MINING CLAIM OF The Handard Copper mines Graham County, and on a Section Township Range, Range Surveyed under instructions dated May 10, 1904, by Wary M. Whitak U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor. Claim located AMENDED March 14 , 1904 Survey commenced May 15 , 1904 Survey completed May 12.

Add. of Clarinants atty

L. Kearney,

Office of Clarina.

Check lessen

PRELIMINARY OATHS OF ASSISTANTS IN SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

WE, I, J. B. goon	and	
do solemnly swear that we will we level the chain upon even and upon the same; that we will report the	well and faithfully execute the duties of chain carriers; to neven ground and plumb the tally-pins, either by sticking one true distance to all notable objects, and the true length the best of our skill and ability, and in accordance with its content of the property of	that we will or dropping of all lines
that we assist in measuring, to t	ining Claim of The Plandard Co	nistructions
mi.	•	John
known as the	Fly	
Known as the		
G = 0.1.	No, Range No	ing district
	County, 2	,
in Section, Township		
	J. B. foor	Chainman.
61	V	
	, (
	Subscribed and sworn to by the above-named persons before	fore me this
	5 Th day of Mery	, 190_2
	Trans	15Kar
		Hary Pa
I,	, do solemnly swear that I will wel	l and truly
The state of the s	the establishment of corners and other duties, according st of my skill and ability, in the survey of the Minin	
nons given me and to me son	or my man talk teaming, in one actively or one minim	B ORUM OF
known as themore fully described in the prece	eding affidavit.	-, Axman.
	Subscribed and sworn to by the said	
	before me this	day of
	, 190	
· ·		
I,	, do solemnly swear that I will wel	ll and truly
tions given me and to the bes	n the establishment of corners and other duties, according st of my skill and ability, in the survey of the Minin	g to instruc- ig Claim of

	J	
more fully described in the preced	aing ailidavit.	
	,	Flagman.
	Subscribed and sworn to by the said	
	before me this	
	, 190	

Survey 201947 Office Hy Loole Beginning at Con no 1 a 4 m x 4 in pine port 4 ft long set 18 in Sumpo, sumounded by mous of stone scribed 1- 1947, Whena U. O L. M DO 3 bears N 55029'W 6988 FT. a coosdyand B. P 1- 1947 chiselled on porphy Bed rock bears 380° 15'W. Thence N 34° 42'E Van 130 00 = Cors. 2-4. Club and Dan Jose Locks Duny 1945, respectivo I Alerseet guleh 1042.15 Po Ca nor On line 3-4 Dan Jose Lode Durvey 1945, 936,38 FT from Cor. 80 4 a pine post 4 in square of set on rock, sunaunded by mound of stone seribed 2 - 1947 Whence a cross (x) and BOR 2-1947 thiselled on a 1 ft x2 ft face in quantite bed rock bears & 860 21'W. 7,70 Thence S 55° 51' E Van 13° 00' E 61.51 North East End Center of location 123.02 To Cor 80 3. On line 1-2 Standard Lode Duwey 80 1851 637.66 FT from Car Do I Course N39035E a pine post 4 insquare of forg set 12 ins in ground to bedrock surrounded by mound of stone suited

Durvey 870 1947 Him Aly Lode 3-1947, Whence a cross (1) and B. R 3-1947, cheselled on quartzete bed rock bears N 72°16 E Thence 534° 42'W Van 130 00 E 638.47 Inter sect line 4-1 Standard Lode and line 3-4 New England Lode both of Durvey 810/851, at 552°25E 32.12 FT from Cors 1-3 Respectively. 1035,15 Oct Wetness Con To Con On of. By establishing a post at the true Comer, it would interfere with any future work at the mouth of an incline shafton the new England lode of Durvey 200 185%. also stone from a monument built there might be thrown in shaft. a port 4 mosquare of ft lang set on rock surrounded by mound of stone, suibed w. @ 4 4 1947. To con 4 8 34 ° 42'W 7 FT Whence a wars (x) and B. O. W.C 4-1947 chirelled on a Paphyny Botelder bears N 11º 15 E 30.70 FT. 1042.15 10 Comer point for Con 4 Beginning at true come Thence N 55051"W Van 13000 E ser End Center of location Intersect line 2 - 3 new England looke survey 20 18 51 at 5 40° 20 W 407,97 FT from Ca 0003. also line 2 - 3 Club Durvey 1945 at 58° 53' W 116.96 FT from En 8002 123.02 90 Ca 901 The places of beginning

Durvey 970 1947 Him Fly Lode 5 The Darry is identical with The location, Chia. ACTES Yotal area Fin Aly lode 2,943 and in Conflict with Club Lode Dun 1945 0.0621 Standard lode Dun vy 1851 0.235/ New England Lode Durvey 1851 0.484 V Potal area Fine Fely lode 2.943 Les and in Conflict with Club Lode Que 1945 Standard Lode Our. 1857 0,235 .781 new England Lode Dur 1851 0484 net ana Him Aly Lode 2162 Location and adjoining claims I his claim is located in the Greenlee- Gold In ountain mining District, Graham, County, Tetritory of air ona, and about one mile, S. E from the town of meteralf. This claim is located upon unsurveyed lands of the limited States. not him awing of any section. Come within two miles, I did not tie to any, approximately T4 S. R30 E. This claimed is bounded on the north East by the King no 2 Lock unsurreyed on the Douth East by the standard and new England Clodes Our 1851. on the O. Wolly the Club Dun 1945 and new England lode Our 1851 and on The

Durvey 90 1947 Him Alytode north West by The Club lode and The Dan Jose Lodes Dur. 1945. Cx penditure of Five Hundred I certify that the value of babon and improvemento expended, by The claim anto or their grantors, upon this claim, of for the benifit of this claim exceeds hive Hundred dollars; and that no part of said improvements have been credited to any other claim. Said improvemento conserting of the following: -8001 The discovery shaft which bears from Con 90 8 5 41° 44' W 344 FT, Walue \$100,00 a 4 FX6 F shaft 10 ft. deep which bears 90.2. from Cor 80 3 537°32 N260, IT \$100.00 gram en 903 3 40° 32' W 288 FT 803 \$100.00 a portion of 5x7 dift on new England lodes bung a continuation of said no 4 duft as described in connection with an incline shaft which bears from an 303 mur England. \$ 31001'W 419.50. FT Beginning at a point which bears from Can of Fine fly Lode N 55°26 E 191 FT. Thence N 52° 56 E 13.60 FT, Thence N 41° 21'W By a continuation of above tunnel The And The lode can be worked to advantage as more dipted is to be had then by any system

Duny 90 1947

of tunnel that can be started on Daid

Dote: -

no measurements are given in connection with the discovery shaft as it has been twend by a during from above. I have from a religiou some that this work is at least 10F1 dup. Instrument

This Durvey was made with a Aurily Light on runtain Francit
The courses were deflected from the true meridian as obtained by observations wies a Burt Dolar attach ment.

The distances were measured with a 500 ft steel tape.

note:-

The disagreement between these field notes and the location Certificate in regards to the position of the dise overy point is due to enors in the latter.

The lode which this claim embraces coincides with the center of the claim and equals it in length.

The lines of other claims referred to write found upon The ground by The moneum ents with The proper markings.

FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

LIST OF NAMES.

	11 0 1
A list of the names of the individuals employed by.	Harry In whitakan
United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, to assist in ru	nning, measuring, and marking the lines, corners, and
boundaries described in the foregoing field notes of the sa	urvey of the mining claim of The Otando
P. 11 In	
Copper Mines known as the Aire Aly	
known as the H we H ly	
and showing the respective capacities in which they acted	
0	PB Om
	P. B. Joon Chainman.
	, Chainman.
	, Axman.
	, Flagman.
FINAL OATHS O	F ASSISTANTS.
W. I, 9. B. Joon	
and, do s	solemnly swear that we assisted than 97
	dineral Surveyor, in marking the corners and surveying
the boundaries of the mining claim of 1/2 22	and and Copper mores
Q. Q.	
known as the Him Hy	
represented in the foregoing field notes as having been so	arveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his
direction; and that said survey has been in all respects,	to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and
correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monum	nents established according to law and the instructions
	2
furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for	
furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for	J. B. Lvon, Chainman.
	, Chainman.
	, Axman.
	Á
	, Flagman.
Subscribed and sworn to by the	e above-named persons before me this 28 Th
day of Cay	, 190-
* <u>.</u>	Frank Blenne
	note P

FINAL OATH OF U.S. DEPUTY MINERAL SURVEYOR

I, Ham In whitahen, U. S. Deputy Mineral
Surveyor, do solemnly swear that, in pursuance of instructions received from the United
States Surveyor General for Quizona, dated
May 10 1904, I have, in strict conformity to the laws of the
United States, the official regulations and instructions thereunder, and the instructions
of said Surveyor General, faithfully and correctly executed the survey of the Mining
Claim of he Otandard Copper mines
known as the
Fire Gely situate in Greenle Gold Mountain Mining District,
situate in I seemle Gold Mountain Mining District,
Situate in Graham Mining District, Graham County, Congram, in Section Township No. Banga No.
, Township No. , Range No. ,
and designated as Survey No. 1947, as represented
in the foregoing field notes, which accurately show the boundaries of said mining claim
as distinctly marked by monuments on the ground, and described in the attached copy
of the location certificate, which was received by me from the Surveyor General with
said instructions, and that all the corners of said survey have been established and per-
petuated in strict accordance with the law, official regulations and instructions there-
under; and I do further solemnly swear that the foregoing are the true and original
field notes of said survey and my report therein, and that the labor expended and
improvements made upon said mining claim by claimant or the grantors
are as therein fully stated, and that the character, extent, location and itemized value
thereof are specified therein with particularity and full detail, and that no portion of
said labor or improvements so credited to this claim has been included in the estimate
of expenditures upon any other claim.
Vary M. Whitaken
C.13. Deputy Interat istroeyor.
Subscribed and sworn to by the said Hurry m Whitasler.
U.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, before me Thank Boaring
a Notary Public this 28 th
0- /
day of May 1904,
Frank Blanco
)1 + 1/2 · · ·
o +154 ft ary uble

Affidavit of Five Hundred Dollars Improvements.

We, N. L. Dunn, and a. L. Kunce
of lawful age, being first duly sworn according to law, depose and say: That we
are acquainted with the Him Hy mining claim,
are acquainted with the mining claim,
situate in Greenle Gold mountain Mining district, Graham County,
Arizona Territory, for which The Standard Coppen mine
ha. S made application for survey prior to application for patent under the provisions
of the Act of Congress, approved May 10, 1872; and that the labor done and improve-
ments made thereon by the applicant and Their grantors exceed Five Hundred
Dollars in value, and further that we are not personally interested in said mine.
J. Dum
a. d. June
TERRITORY OF ARIZONA,
County of Traham ss:
-71
Sworn to and subscribed before me, this 28
SEAL & day of May 1904
Therefore and the second secon
Transt B Lours
69861500-2-03 Hotary Public
· Mercy more

AMENDED LOCATION MOTICE.

Know All Men By These Presents:
That the STANDARD COPPER MINES, the undersigned, has this 14 day of March, 1904, amended, located and claimed, and by these presents does amend, locate and claim, by right of the original discovery and this additional and amended location certificate on the FIRE FLY Lode vein, ledge or deposit, along the vein thereof, with all its dips, angles and variations.

angles and variations.

The length of this claim is 1042.15 feet, and we claim 700 feet in a Southwesterly direction, and 342.15 feet in a Northeasterly direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 61.50 feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the Northeasterly to the Southwesterly.

surface grounds, on each side of the centur of said Grain. The solution course of the lode deposit and premises is from the Northeasterly to the Southwesterly.

The claim is situated and located in the Greenlee Gol Mountain Mining District, in Graham County, Territory of Arizona.

From the S. V. Gorner of this claim U. S. J. H. No. 3 bears N. 55° 29' W.6968, feet.

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at a mound of stone, at a point in a Northeasterly direction 342.15 feet from the discovery shaft(at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the Fortheast end line of said claim; thence V. 55° 51' V. 61.51 feet to a Post, being at the Southwest corner of said claim; thence S. 54° 42' V. 1042.15 feet to a Post, being at the Southwest corner of said claim; thence S. 55° 51' N. 61.51 feet to a mound of stone, being at the center of the Southwest end of said claim; thence S. 55° 51' N. 61.51 feet to a Post, being at the Southeat corner of said claim; thence N. 34° 42' E. 1042.15 feet to a Post, at the Northeast corner of said claim; thence N. 55° 51' V. 61.51 feet to the place of beginning.

All done under the provisions of Chaeter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled an Act to Codify and Revise the Laws of the Territory of Arizona, "Approved Harch 16th, 1901.

This is an Amended Location Notice of the FIRE FIX Mining Glaim, located by Chas. E. Stevens, on the 9th day of May, 1901, and recorded in Book 14 of the Record of Mires, at page 200, in the office of the County Recorder of the aforesaid County of Graham, to which reference is hereby made.

Dated and postel on the ground this 14 day of March, 1904.

is hereby made.

Dated and posted on the ground this 14 day of March, 1904. STANDARD COPPER HIMES, By U. A. Leonard, Agent.

Filed and recorded at request of T. E. Inglis, Mch 22nd, A. D. 1904. at 3 o'clock P. H. . Book 18 Record of Mines, page 8.

Mit Simps,

County Recorder.

TERRITORY OF ARIZONA,

TERRITORY OF ARIZONA,) SS.

County of Graham.) SS.

I, Mit Simms, County Recorder in and for the said County and Territory, hereby certify the foregoing is a true, full, and correct copy of the Amended Location Notice of the Fire Fly Mining Claim, as the same appears of record in my said office, and of the whole thereof.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal, this __ day of MM April, 1904.

Duma County Recorder.

SURVEYOR=GENERAL'S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF FIELD NOTES AND SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

Department of the Interior,

Office of U.S. Surveyor-General,

U. S. Surveyor-General for ... Arizona

Phoenix, Arizona
Duly 9", 1904
ict of Arizona
ached Field Notes and Return of the Survey of the
ard Copper Mines
, known as the
Fly
Mining District,
ity, Arizona
, Range No
1947
, U. S. Deputy Mineral
, 190.4, under my instructions dated
ave been critically examined and the necessary cor-
d Notes and Return, and the Survey they describe,
the location certificate filed by the applicant. for
<u>*</u>
ant I hyall

7360b5m3-03

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT ARIZONA STATE OFFICE

9630 (942) Group 715

November 28, 1994

Memorandum

To:

Chief. Office Section. Branch of Cadastral Survey

From:

Chief Cadastral Surveyor

Subject: Notice of Cancellation of Surveys, Navajo Special Meridian, Arizona

Effective November 28, 1994, the surveys of the following townships of the Navajo Special Meridian, Arizona are cancelled.

<u>Surveyed Townships</u>

Partially Surveyed Townships

Τ.	1 N.,	Rs. 7. 9, 10, and 11 W.	T. 1 N., Rs. 5, and 8 W.
		Rs. 7, 10, and 11 W.	T. 2 N., Rs. 5, 8, and 9 W.
Τ.	3 N.,	Rs. 6, 7, 10, and 11 W.	T. 3 N., Rs. 5, 8, and 9 W.
Τ.	4 N.,	Rs. 6, 10, and 11 W.	T. 4 N., Rs. 5, 7, 8, and 9 W.
*T.	5 N.,	Rs. 6, 10, and 11 W.	T. 5 N., Rs. 5, 7, 8, and 9 W.
Τ.	6 N.,	Rs. 6, 7, 9, 10, and 11 W.	T. 6 N., Rs. 5, and 8 W.
Τ.	7 N.,	Rs. 7, 9, 10, and 11 W.	T. 7 N., Rs. 5, 6, and 8 W.

Also effective November 28, 1994, the suspension is lifted on the plat approved June 23, 1933, and accepted January 6, 1934, T. 5 N., R. 10 W.

*Portions of T. 5 N., R. 10 W., were resurveyed in 1933 under Group 183 and in 1940-42 under Group 235 for the primary purpose of preserving the identification of the Boundary of Canyon De Chelly National Monument. The portions of those surveys resurveyed in 1991-92 under Group 715, plat accepted August 16, 1994, and the subdivision of sections 10, 22, 25 and 26 in the 1940-42 resurvey are the only portions of the Navajo Special Meridian that remain uncancelled.

This cancellation is to include the 1869 survey of the South and West Boundaries, by Treaty of June 1. 1868, and the subsequent 1919-20 resurvey of the West Boundary of the Navajo Indian Reservation.

Townships surveyed or partially surveyed in New Mexico under the Navajo Special Meridian were cancelled by Memorandum dated June 17, 1936 under memorandum file #1643519 "E" and included the following townships:

```
T. 1 N., Rs. 1, 2, and 3 W.
T. 2 N., Rs. 1, and 5 W.
T. 3 N., Rs. 1, and 5 W.
T. 4 N., Rs. 1, 2, and 5 W.
T. 5 N., Rs. 1, and 2 W.
T. 6 N., Rs. 1, 2, 3, and 4 W.
T. 10 N., Rs. 1, 2, 3, 4, and 5 W.
T. 11 N., Rs. 1, 2, 3, 4, and 5 W.
T. 12 N., Rs. 3, 4, and 5 W.
T. 13 N., Rs. 1, 2, 3, 4, and 5 W.
T. 14 N., Rs. 3, 4, and 5 W.
T. 14 N., Rs. 3, 4, and 5 W.
T. 17 N., Rs. 1, 2, 3, and 4 W.
```

By Directors' Letter dated May 11, 1951, the surveys executed in Arizona under the Navajo Special Meridian in Tps. 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15 N., Rs. 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, and 11 W. were cancelled. In particular they are:

Partially Surveyed

T. 15 N., Rs. 5, 6, and 11 W.

Surveyed

T. 8 N., Rs. 9, 10, and 11 W. T. 9 N., Rs. 9, 10, and 11 W. T. 10 N., Rs. 5, 9, and 10 W. T. 11 N., Rs. 5, 9, 10, and 11 W. T. 12 N., Rs. 9, 10, and 11 W. T. 13 N., Rs. 9, 10, and 11 W. T. 14 N., Rs. 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, and 11 W. T. 14 N., Rs. 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, and 11 W. T. 14 N., Rs. 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, and 11 W.

<u>Unsurveyed</u>

T. 8 N., R. 5 W. T. 9 N., R. 7 W. T. 12 N., Rs. 7, and 8 W.

T. 15 N., Rs. 7, 8, 9, and 10 W.

By Memorandum dated January 29, 1992, File No. 9630 (942), this office, Tps. 1 and 2 N., R. 6 W. were cancelled.

A copy of this memorandum will be placed at the front of each of the following original field note books, located at the Arizona State Cadastral Survey Office, containing the field notes of the affected surveys.

<u>B00K</u>: 1932, 1933, 1934, 1935, 1936, 1937, 1938, 1939, 1940, 1941, 1942, 1943, 1944, 1945, 1946, 1947, 1948, 1949, 1950, 1951, 1952, 1953, 1954, 1955, 1956, 2627, 3342, 3502, 3966, 4288

The notation. "Cancelled November 28, 1994 per Memorandum File No. 9630 (942) Group 715, Arizona," will be made on the following plats:

Approved February 28, 1870

Approved May 7, 1870

T. 1 N.,	Rs. 9, and 10 W.	T. 6 N., R. 9 W.
T. 2 N.,	R. 10 W.	T. 7 N., R. 9 W.
T. 3 N.,	R. 10 W.	
T. 4 N.,	R. 10 W.	
T. 5 N.,	R. 10 W.	
T. 6 N.,	R. 10 W.	
T. 7 N.,	R. 10 W.	

Approved May 23, 1870

Approved March 7, 1871

T. 1 N.,	R. 7 W.	T. 1 N., R. 11 W.
T. 2 N.,	R. 7 W.	T. 2 N., Rs. 5, and 11 W.
T. 3 N.,	Rs. 6, and 7 W.	T. 3 N., Rs. 5, and 11 W.
T. 4 N.,	R. 6 W.	T. 4 N., Rs. 5, and 11 W.
T. 5 N.,	R. 6 W.	T. 5 N., R. 11 W.
T. 6 N.,	Rs. 6, and 7 W.	T. 6 N., R. 11 W.
T. 7 N.,	R. 7 W.	T. 7 N., R. 11 W.

The notation, "Cancelled November 28, 1994, except for those portions resurveyed in 1991-92, Group 715, plat accepted August 16, 1994, and the survey of the subdivision of sections 10, 22, 25 and 26 on this plat, per Memorandum File No. 9630 (942) Group 715, Arizona," will be made on the following plat:

T. 5 N., R. 10 W., approved December 3, 1943, and accepted December 23, 1943.

The notation, "Suspension Lifted, November 28, 1994, per Memorandum File No. 9630 (942) Group 715, Arizona," will be made on the following plat:

T. 5 N., R. 10 W., approved June 23, 1933, and accepted January 6, 1934.

James P. Kelley

James P. Kelley

JWERDEL: edg: 11/23/94: NAVCANCL. MEM



